# (expleo)

SEC/SE/070/22-23 Chennai, October 10, 2022

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 533121

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: EXPLEOSOL

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement as per the order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as per the directions of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench, please find enclosed a copy of Newspaper Advertisement published in Business Line (All India Edition – English Language), Navbharat Times (All India Edition – Hindi Language) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Nadu Edition – Tamil Language) on Saturday, October 08, 2022.

You are requested to take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Expleo Solutions Limited

S. Sampath Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. FCS 3838

Encl. As above

## businessline.

SATURDAY - OCTOBER 8 - 2022



### BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL CHENNAI BENCH AT CHENNAI

### IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

#### AND

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATION) RULES, 2016

#### ΔMI

## IN THE MATTER OF EXPLEO SOLUTIONS LIMITED AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN EXPLEO INDIA INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED AND EXPLEO TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND EXPLEO ENGINEERING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND SILVER SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED WITH EXPLEO SOLUTIONS LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS

CP (CAA) NO. 83/CHE/2022

C/w

CA (CAA) NO. 115 /CHE/ 2021

### EXPLEO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L64202TN1998PLC066604

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956

having its Registered Office at 6A Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II,

No.283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR),

Kandanchavadi, Chennai - 600 096

## ... PETITIONER COMPANY / TRANSFEREE COMPANY NOTICE

A Petition under Sections 230 and 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Expleo India Infosystems Private Limited ("Transferor Company 1"), Expleo Technologies India Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2"), Expleo Engineering India Private Limited ("Transferor Company 3"), Silver Software Development Centre Private Limited ("Transferor Company 4"), collectively referred to as "Transferor Companies" with Expleo Solutions Limited ('Transferoe Company/Petitioner Company") and their respective shareholders was filed by the Petitioners on 11.08.2022 and the said petition came up for admission on 14.09.2022 and is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT, Chennai Bench on 26.10.2022.

Any person who is desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate at the address mentioned below, notice of his intention, in writing, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's Advocate, not later than two (2) days before the date fixed for hearing of the petition, Where He/She seks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same, on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

SAJI P JOHN

SPJ Legal, Advocates

Unit No 306, 3rd Floor, #30, Prestige Meridian II, MG Road, Bengaluru – 560 001, Ph: +91 9845209798

Place: Chennai Bengaluru — 560 001, Ph: +91 9845209798
Date: 07-10-2022 Email:saji@spjlegal.com



नेशनल कंपनी लॉ ट्रिब्यूनल चेन्नई बेंच, चेन्नई के सम्मुख कंपनीज़ एक्ट, 2013 के मामले में

तथा

कंपनीज़ एक्ट, 2013 के सेक्शन्स 230 से 232 तथा कंपनीज़ एक्ट, 2013 के अन्य लागू प्रावधानों के मामले में जिन्हें कंपनीज़ (समझौता, व्यवस्था और समामेलन) नियम, 2016 के साथ पढ़ा गया

तथा

एक्सप्लियो सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के मामले में तथा

एक्सप्लियो इंडिया इन्फ्रोसिस्टम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड तथा एक्सप्लियो टेक्नोलोजीज इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड तथा एक्सप्लियो इंजीनियरिंग इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड तथा सिल्वर सॉफ्टवेयर डेवलपमेंट सेंटर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के एक्सप्लियो सोल्युशंस लिमिटेड और उनके सम्बद्ध शेयरधारकों के साथ समायोजन के मामले में

> सीपी (सीएए) नंबर 83/CHE/2022 के साथ संयुक्त

> सीए (सीएए) नंबर 115/CHE/2021

### एक्सप्लियो सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L64202TN1998PLC066604 कंपनी अधिनियम, 1956 के तहत निगमित एक कंपनी जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय है 6ए छठा तल, प्रिंस इन्फ़ोसिटी ॥. नंबर 283/3 & 283/4, राजीव गांधी सलाई (ओएमआर) कंदनचावडी, चेन्नई - 600 096.

... वादी कंपनी / ट्रांसफ़री कंपनी

#### सचना

वादियों द्वारा कंपनीज़ एक्ट, 2013 के सेक्शन्स 230 तथा 232 के अंतर्गत एक्सप्लियो इंडिया इन्फ्रोसिस्टम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("अंतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी 1"), एक्सप्लियो टेक्नोलोजीज इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("अंतरणकर्ता कंपनी 2"), एक्सप्लियो इंजीनियरिंग इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("अंतरणकर्ता कंपनी 3"), सिल्वर सॉफ्टवेयर डेवलपर्मेट सेंटर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("अंतरणकर्ता कंपनी 4"), सामूहिक् रूप से "अंतरंकर्त्ता कंपनी" के रूप में जाना जाता है के एक्सप्लियो सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड (अंतरिती कंपनी/याचिकाकर्ता कंपनी) तथा उनके सम्बद्ध शेयरधारकों समामेलन की योजना की स्वीकृति के लिए याचिकाकर्ताओं द्वारा 11.08.2022 को फ़ाइल किया गया था और वह पिटीशन 14.09.2022 को एडिमिशन के लिए सामने आया तथा माननीय एनसीएलटी, चेन्नई शाखा में 26.10.2022 की तिथि सुनवाई के लिए तय की गई है। कोई भी व्यक्ति जो उक्त याचिका का समर्थन या विरोध करना चाहता है, वह याचिकाकर्ता के वकील को नीचे दिए गए पते पर अपने इरादे की सूचना, लिखित रूप में, उसके या उसके वकील द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित, अपने नाम और पते के साथ भेज सकता है, ताकि वह याचिकाकर्ता के वकील, याचिका की सुनवाई के लिए तय की गई तारीख से कम से कम दो (2) दिन पहले पहुँच सके। जहां वह याचिका का विरोध करना चाहता है, विरोध के आधार या शपथपत्र की एक प्रति ऐसी सूचना के साथ प्रस्तुत की जाएगी। याचिका की एक प्रति अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा इसकी आवश्यकता वाले किसी भी व्यक्ति को उसके लिए निर्धारित शुल्क के भूगतान पर उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

साजी पी जॉन एसपीजे लीगल, एडवोकेट्स यूनिट नंबर 306, तीसरी मंजिल, #30, प्रेस्टीज मेरिडियन ॥, एमजी रोड, बेंगलुरु - 560 001 फोन: +91 9845209798 ईमेल: saji@spjlegal.com

स्थान: चेन्नई तिथि: 7-10-2022

### தேசிய நிறுவன சட்ட தீர்ப்பாயம் முன்பாக, சென்னை பெஞ்ச், சென்னை

நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013 விஷயத்தில் மற்றும் நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013, பிரிவுகள் 230–232 மற்றும் நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013ன் இதர பொருந்தக்கூடிய விதிகள் மற்றும் நிறுவனங்கள் (சமரசங்கள், ஒப்பந்தங்கள் மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைத்தல்) விதிகள் 2016 விஷயத்தில் மற்றும் எக்ஸ்பிளியோ சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட் விஷயத்தில் மற்றும் எக்ஸ்பிளியோ இந்தியா இன்போசிஸ்டம்ஸ் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் மற்றும் எக்ஸ்பிளியோ இன்ஜினியரிங் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் மற்றும் எக்ஸ்பிளியோ இன்ஜினியரிங் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் மற்றும் சில்வர் சாப்ட்வேர் டெவலப்மென்ட் சென்டர் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் ஆகியவற்றை எக்ஸ்பிளியோ சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட் மற்றும் அவர்களது சம்பந்தப்பட்ட பங்குதாரர்களுடன் ஒருங்கிணைப்பு திட்டம் விஷயத்தில் CP (CAA) No. 83/CHE/ 2022 C/w CA (CAA) No. 115/CHE/ 2021

### எக்ஸ்பிளியோ சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட்,

பல் பின்னப்பா சொல்யூஷ்காஸ் லமிடிட்ட, CIN: L64202TN1998PLC066604 நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 1956ன் கீழ் இணைக்கப்பட்ட நிறுவனம் பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 6ஏ ஆறாவது தளம், பிரின்ஸ் இன்போசிட்டி II, எண்.283/3 மற்றும் 283/4, ராஜீவ் காந்தி சாலை (OMR), கந்தன்சாவடி, சென்னை 600 096 ... விண்ணப்பதாரர் நிறுவனம் / டிரான்ஸ்பரீ நிறுவனம்

### அறிவிப்பு

எக்ஸ்பிளியோ இந்தியா இன்போசிஸ்டம்ஸ் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (''டிரான்ஸ்பரர் நிறுவனம் 1''), எக்ஸ்பிளியோ டெக்னாலஜிஸ் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (''டிரான்ஸ்பரர் நிறுவனம் 2''), எக்ஸ்பிளியோ இன்ஜினியரிங் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (''டிரான்ஸ்பரர் நிறுவனம் 3''), சில்வர் சாப்ட்வேர் டெவலப்மென்ட் சென்டர் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (''டிரான்ஸ்பரா் நிறுவனம் 4'') கூட்டாக 'டிரான்ஸ்பரர் நிறுவனங்கள்'' என்று குறிப்பிடப்படும் ஆகியவற்றை எக்ஸ்பிளியோ சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட் (''டிரான்ஸ்பரீ நிறுவனம்/விண்ணப்பதாரா நிறுவனம்) மற்றும் அவா்களது சம்பந்தப்பட்ட பங்குதாரர்களுடன் ஒருங்கிணைப்பு திட்டத்திற்கு அனுமதி கோரி நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013, பிரிவுகள் 230 மற்றும் 232ன் கீழ் மனு ஒன்று மனுதாரர்களால் 11.08.2022 அன்று தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டது. இந்த மனு 14.09.2022 அன்று அனுமதிக்கப்பட்டு 26.10.2022 அன்று மாண்புமிகு என்சிஎல்டி, சென்னை பெஞ்ச் முன் விசாரணைக்கு வருகிறது.

மேற்சொன்ன மனுவை ஆதரித்தோ அல்லது எதிர்த்தோ கருத்து இருப்பின் அது குறித்து அவரோ அல்லது அவரது வழக்கறிஞரோ அவரது பெயர் மற்றும் முகவரியை குறிப்பிட்டு கையொப்பமிட்டு மனுவின் மீது விசாரணை நடைபெறுவதற்கு இரண்டு நாட்களுக்கு முன்பாக மனுதாரரின் வழக்கறிஞருக்கு அனுப்ப வேண்டும். மனுவை எதிர்ப்பதாக இருப்பின் எதிர்ப்பதற்கான காரணம் அல்லது அபிடவிட்டின் நகலை அந்த அறிவிப்புடன் இணைத்து அனுப்ப வேண்டும். மனுவின் நகல் எவருக்கேனும் தேவைப்படின் அதற்குரிய கட்டணத்தை செலுத்தி கீழ்க்கையொப்பமிட்டவரிடமிருந்து பெற்றுக் கொள்ளலாம்.

### சஜி பி ஜான் SPJ லீகல், வழக்கறிஞர்கள்

யூனிட் எண் 306, 3வது தளம், #30, பிரெஸ்டீஜ் மெரிடியன் II, எம்ஜி சாலை, பெங்களூரு 560 001

இடம்: சென்னை Ph: +91 9845209798 தேதி: 07.10.2022 மின்னஞ்சல்:saji@spjlegal.com